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Please take a moment to reminisce on those members of our school family we have lost along the way.

We have made our best effort at compiling this list. We fully realize this list is not complete and may require some
corrections. We would love your help in making it as complete and accurate as possible. If you see any information

that is incorrect or a name you would like added to this list, please e-mail the information to

nmeans@jaccendel.k12.in.us.

STAFF MEMBERS

Aikins, Mildred 05/01/1926 11/29/2014 Secretary

Bloss, Howard 03/29/2008 Principal / Superintendent
Clarkson, Allan Teacher / Coach

Eaton (Shoemaker), Judy  02/03/1941 10/21/2008 Teacher

Engelhardt, Bob Teacher

Felix (Asche), Clara 04/12/2019 09/22/2019 Teacher

Felix, Jack Custodian

Hall, Judy 07/19/1954 06/16/2005 Teacher

Hermesch (Wise), Patricia  10/10/1934 10/09/2018 Head Cook

Keck (Allen), Della 07/11/1935 09/14/2016 Guidance Secretary / Bus Driver
Kruse, Janet 01/12/1943 11/14/2012 Principal

Kunz, Ralph 04/06/1939 05/22/2017 Custodian

Lemen, Sherman 05/03/1916 08/12/2016 Superintendent

Miller, Charlie Principal

Miller, Virginia 01/11/1923 08/17/2019 Teacher & Class of 1941
Moorman, Ronald 01/17/1973 12/01/2018 Custodian

Peetz, Danny 10/30/2007 Custodian

Porter, Dave Teacher / Coach
Redfern, Harry 09/22/1919 07/16/2014 Custodian

Snedaker, Donn 05/28/1955 08/04/2009 Teacher

Snyder, Opal Teacher

Young, Genieve 09/27/1930 01/23/2009 Cook

Walke (Bultman), Linda 11/22/1967 03/21/2012 Bus Driver / Student




STAFF MEMBERS (continuen)

Walker, Linda

Westerman, Ruth

STUDENTS

Asche, Barbara

Bailey (Vanosdol), Jenny
Bates (Turner), Wilma
Billingsley (Houston), Shelly
Borgman, Myron

Brown, Bret

Brunner, Todd

Bultman, Tim

Cain, Heather

Collins, Brian

Collins, David “Andy”
Collins, Michael

Cox, Frank

Craig, Felicia

Crowell, Casey
Dickman, Melissa

Flint, Michelle

Follmer, George, Sr
Foster, James

Garnett, Christopher “Fish”
Gayheart, John

Gray (Haggard), Glenda
Gress (Slone), Naomi
Grossman, Mark

Hasch, Mindy

Higdon, Thomas

Hoff (Kappes), Christina
Huffman, Bob

Hughes, Stephen

Huntington, Emily

05/24/1943

06/13/1974
07/17/1957
09/30/1964
06/09/1974
01/11/1980
07/02/1959

10/28/1959
11/13/1983

01/16/1956
12/30/1988
09/13/1970
10/01/1973
01/20/1969
04/18/1941
04/19/1955
12/17/1969
09/29/1971
01/04/1952
01/16/1967
08/21/1958
02/18/1988
08/05/1958
01/15/1991

10/06/1993

10/06/2017

01/10/2017
05/18/2018
01/29/2017
12/30/2017
06/24/2016
09/06/2019
02/10/2014

06/10/2018
09/22/2016
11/28/2014
02/08/2016
08/26/2014
05/20/2013
10/02/1991
08/04/2016
08/21/2019
07/23/2017
08/20/2018
09/01/2019
09/30/2017
01/20/2018
06/29/2017
09/11/2017
10/08/2018
01/31/2017
02/11/1989

12/30/2011

Bus Driver

Teacher

Student
Student
Class of 1975
Student
Class of 1992
Student
Class of 1977
Class of 1971
Student
Class of 1978
Class of 2003
Class of 1988
Class of 1974
Student
Student
Class of 1992
Class of 1987
Student
Student
Class of 1988
Class of 1991
Student
Class of 1985
Class of 1976
Class of 2006
Student
Class of 1979
Class of 1984
Class of 1994

Student




STUDENTS (CONTINUED)

Jenkins (Einhaus), Kimberly 10/04/1962

Leonetti (Johnson), Debbie
Levi, Charles “Chuck”
Lewis (McConnell), Tonya

McConnell, Christopher
Meisberger, Inez

Menchhofer (Peetz), Joan
Messer, William (BJ) 11l
Meyer, Judy

Meyer, Michael

Miller (Adkins), Melanie
Miller, Mike

Montgomery (Simon) Dana
Moore, Rochelle

Neal, William

Negangard, Shawn
Norman, Jesse
Ostendorf, Brent

Owens (Smith), Kimberly
Owens, Michael

Owens, Rusty

Peace (Mulford), Barbara
Powers, Andy

Richards, Victoria
Richardson, Bruce

Ridner (Ogden), Rita
Rohlfing (Meyers), Karen
Schmalenburg (Kohiman) Nancy
Schmaltz, Raymond
Schuler (Kohlmeier), Trina
Shelton (Krieg), Carla
Simers, Travis

Simon, Philip

09/08/1955
08/13/1956
11/23/1964
01/26/1971

09/01/1960
09/17/1979
05/30/1950
04/18/1954
01/21/1964

03/31/1970
10/28/1996
09/10/1951
02/15/1954
05/11/1980
01/16/1974

11/04/1986
11/04/1986
7/13/1953

05/07/1978

10/03/1947
03/23/1943
06/01/1958

07/04/1966
11/02/11962
04/03/1966
11/03/1987

05/22/2013
05/19/2018
08/20/2016
02/26/2019
07/20/2014

12/03/2014

02/17/2018
08/03/2017
08/19/2017
01/29/2017
05/15/2017
07/02/1990
01/20/2018
03/18/2019
09/05/2016
10/06/2019
02/03/2019
07/26/1990

09/20/2002
07/21/2012
05/13/2019
04/22/2017

04/14/2014
12/21/2018
06/04/2019
06/16/2016
02/20/2018
12/14/2018
04/16/2019
02/14/2009

Class of 1981
Class of 1974
Student

Class of 1983

Student

Class of 1966

Class of 1978
Class of 1998
Student

Class of 1972
Class of 1982
Student

Class of 1988
Class of 1985
Class of 1969
Class of 1972
Class of 1999
Student

Class of 1981
Class of 2002
Class of 2006
Class of 1971
Student

Student

Class of 1966
Class of 1961
Class of 1976
Class of 1970
Class of 1984
Class of 1981
Class of 1984
Class of 2006

Student




STUDENTS (CONTINUED)

Stratton (Humphrey), Jamie 10/05/1953

Stratton, Leslie
Sutton, Kellie
Thomas, Roy
Tucker, Terry
Utter, Brenda

Ward, Randy

Weaver (Demaree), Dawn

Wilhoit, Michael

Wilson, David

Wilson, Terry

Witkemper (Meyer), Judy

Workman, Lois

Young, Dale

11/12/1963
08/20/1965

01/11/1950

04/23/1983
03/22/1961
10/09/1949
02/03/1956
01/14/1954
08/21/1944
05/31/1956

12/10/2014

06/28/2009
04/06/2019

06/15/2018

07/12/2017
06/28/2004
09/20/2019
11/13/2014
06/30/2013
09/03/2016
10/31/2018

Class of 1971
Class of 1973
Class of 1982
Class of 1983
Class of 1973
Class of 1968
Class of 1982
Student
Student
Class of 1967
0

Student
Class of 1965
Class of 1974




