

Please take a moment to reminisce on those members of our school family we have lost along the way.

We have made our best effort at compiling this list. We fully realize this list is not complete and may require some corrections. We would love your help in making it as complete and accurate as possible. If you see any information that is incorrect or a name you would like added to this list, please e-mail the information to nmeans@jaccendel.k12.in.us.

STAFF MEMBERS

Aikins, Mildred	05/01/1926	-	11/29/2014	Secretary
Bloss, Howard		-	03/29/2008	Principal / Superintendent
Clarkson, Allan				Teacher / Coach
Eaton (Shoemaker), Judy	02/03/1941	-	10/21/2008	Teacher
Engelhardt, Bob				Teacher
Felix (Asche), Clara	04/12/2019	-	09/22/2019	Teacher
Felix, Jack				Custodian
Hall, Judy	07/19/1954	-	06/16/2005	Teacher
Hermesch (Wise), Patricia	10/10/1934	-	10/09/2018	Head Cook
Keck (Allen), Della	07/11/1935	-	09/14/2016	Guidance Secretary / Bus Driver
Kruse, Janet	01/12/1943	-	11/14/2012	Principal
Kunz, Ralph	04/06/1939	-	05/22/2017	Custodian
Lemen, Sherman	05/03/1916	-	08/12/2016	Superintendent
Miller, Charlie		-		Principal
Miller, Virginia	01/11/1923	-	08/17/2019	Teacher & Class of 1941
Moorman, Ronald	01/17/1973	-	12/01/2018	Custodian
Peetz, Danny		-	10/30/2007	Custodian
Porter, Dave				Teacher / Coach
Redfern, Harry	09/22/1919	-	07/16/2014	Custodian
Snedaker, Donn	05/28/1955	-	08/04/2009	Teacher
Snyder, Opal				Teacher
Young, Genieve	09/27/1930	-	01/23/2009	Cook
Walke (Bultman), Linda	11/22/1967	-	03/21/2012	Bus Driver / Student

STAFF MEMBERS (CONTINUED)

Walker, Linda Bus Driver
Westerman, Ruth 05/24/1943 - 10/06/2017 Teacher

STUDENTS

Asche, Barbara				Student
Bailey (Vanosdol), Jenny	06/13/1974	-	01/10/2017	Student
Bates (Turner), Wilma	07/17/1957	-	05/18/2018	Class of 1975
Billingsley (Houston), Shelly	09/30/1964	-	01/29/2017	Student
Borgman, Myron	06/09/1974	-	12/30/2017	Class of 1992
Brown, Bret	01/11/1980	-	06/24/2016	Student
Brunner, Todd	07/02/1959	-	09/06/2019	Class of 1977
Bultman, Tim		-	02/10/2014	Class of 1971
Cain, Heather				Student
Collins, Brian	10/28/1959	-	06/10/2018	Class of 1978
Collins, David "Andy"	11/13/1983	-	09/22/2016	Class of 2003
Collins, Michael		-	11/28/2014	Class of 1988
Cox, Frank	01/16/1956	-	02/08/2016	Class of 1974
Craig, Felicia	12/30/1988	-	08/26/2014	Student
Crowell, Casey	09/13/1970	-	05/20/2013	Student
Dickman, Melissa	10/01/1973	-	10/02/1991	Class of 1992
Flint, Michelle	01/20/1969	-	08/04/2016	Class of 1987
Follmer, George, Sr	04/18/1941	-	08/21/2019	Student
Foster, James	04/19/1955	-	07/23/2017	Student
Garnett, Christopher "Fish"	12/17/1969	-	08/20/2018	Class of 1988
Gayheart, John	09/29/1971	-	09/01/2019	Class of 1991
Gray (Haggard), Glenda	01/04/1952	-	09/30/2017	Student
Gress (Slone), Naomi	01/16/1967	-	01/20/2018	Class of 1985
Grossman, Mark	08/21/1958	-	06/29/2017	Class of 1976
Hasch, Mindy	02/18/1988	-	09/11/2017	Class of 2006
Higdon, Thomas	08/05/1958	-	10/08/2018	Student
Hoff (Kappes), Christina	01/15/1991	-	01/31/2017	Class of 1979
Huffman, Bob		-	02/11/1989	Class of 1984
Hughes, Stephen		-		Class of 1994
Huntington, Emily	10/06/1993	-	12/30/2011	Student

STUDENTS (CONTINUED)

Jenkins (Einhaus), Kimberly	10/04/1962	-	05/22/2013	Class of 1981
Leonetti (Johnson), Debbie	09/08/1955	-	05/19/2018	Class of 1974
Levi, Charles "Chuck"	08/13/1956		08/20/2016	Student
Lewis (McConnell), Tonya	11/23/1964	-	02/26/2019	Class of 1983
McConnell, Christopher	01/26/1971	-	07/20/2014	Student
Meisberger, Inez			12/03/2014	Class of 1966
Menchhofer (Peetz), Joan	09/01/1960	-	02/17/2018	Class of 1978
Messer, William (BJ) III	09/17/1979	-	08/03/2017	Class of 1998
Meyer, Judy	05/30/1950	-	08/19/2017	Student
Meyer, Michael	04/18/1954	-	01/29/2017	Class of 1972
Miller (Adkins), Melanie	01/21/1964	-	05/15/2017	Class of 1982
Miller, Mike			07/02/1990	Student
Montgomery (Simon) Dana	03/31/1970	-	01/20/2018	Class of 1988
Moore, Rochelle	10/28/1996	-	03/18/2019	Class of 1985
Neal, William	09/10/1951	-	09/05/2016	Class of 1969
Negangard, Shawn	02/15/1954	-	10/06/2019	Class of 1972
Norman, Jesse	05/11/1980	-	02/03/2019	Class of 1999
Ostendorf, Brent	01/16/1974	-	07/26/1990	Student
Owens (Smith), Kimberly				Class of 1981
Owens, Michael	11/04/1986	-	09/20/2002	Class of 2002
Owens, Rusty	11/04/1986	-	07/21/2012	Class of 2006
Peace (Mulford), Barbara	7/13/1953	-	05/13/2019	Class of 1971
Powers, Andy	05/07/1978	-	04/22/2017	Student
Richards, Victoria				Student
Richardson, Bruce	10/03/1947	-	04/14/2014	Class of 1966
Ridner (Ogden), Rita	03/23/1943	-	12/21/2018	Class of 1961
Rohlfing (Meyers), Karen	06/01/1958	-	06/04/2019	Class of 1976
Schmalenburg (Kohlman) Nancy		-	06/16/2016	Class of 1970
Schmaltz, Raymond	07/04/1966	-	02/20/2018	Class of 1984
Schuler (Kohlmeier), Trina	11/02/11962	: -	12/14/2018	Class of 1981
Shelton (Krieg), Carla	04/03/1966	-	04/16/2019	Class of 1984
Simers, Travis	11/03/1987	-	02/14/2009	Class of 2006
Simon, Philip				Student

STUDENTS (CONTINUED)

Stratton (Humphrey), Jamie	10/05/1953	-	12/10/2014	Class of 1971
Stratton, Leslie				Class of 1973
Sutton, Kellie	11/12/1963	-	06/28/2009	Class of 1982
Thomas, Roy	08/20/1965	-	04/06/2019	Class of 1983
Tucker, Terry				Class of 1973
Utter, Brenda	01/11/1950	-	06/15/2018	Class of 1968
Ward, Randy				Class of 1982
Weaver (Demaree), Dawn	04/23/1983	-	07/12/2017	Student
Wilhoit, Michael	03/22/1961	-	06/28/2004	Student
Wilson, David	10/09/1949	-	09/20/2019	Class of 1967
Wilson, Terry	02/03/1956	-	11/13/2014	0
Witkemper (Meyer), Judy	01/14/1954	-	06/30/2013	Student
Workman, Lois	08/21/1944	-	09/03/2016	Class of 1965
Young, Dale	05/31/1956	-	10/31/2018	Class of 1974